

DAYANANDA SAGAR COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCES

(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka) (Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi)



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This Memorandum of Understanding is between Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences, Bengaluru and Central Research Laboratory, Maratha Mandals Nathajirao G.Halgekar Institute of Dental Sciences and Research Centre, Belagavi.

NOW THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITNESSETH AS UNDER:

1. A joint committee comprising of designated staff members from both colleges explores newer opportunities for further research in the field of dental sciences and associated medical subjects. The joint committee also decides regarding the streaming of the funds for the research projects with the consent of both colleges.

2. Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences, Bengaluru agrees to provide access to Maratha Mandal's Nathajirao G. Halgekar Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Belagavi for the use of required samples with all relevant details.

3. Maratha Mandal's Nathajirao G. Halgekar Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Belagavi will use all the samples and relevant information provided by Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences for conducting research only in the Central Research Laboratory.

4. The information about the samples and the results are the property of both the institutions.

5. The information about the samples and the results are not allowed to be transferred to any other institution.

6. All credentials arising out of the research work undertaken under this MOU is to be appropriately shared by both institutes as decided by the joint committee.

7. The expenditure incurred for all research projects will be borne by the Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences. Maratha Mandal's Nathajirao G. Halgekar Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Belagavi should allow the students / staff access to the laboratory only with the permission letter issued by Principal.

8.Both the institutes can take projects individually without consent of other institution.



(Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka) (Recognised by Dental Council of India, New Delhi)



9. Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences is permitted to access all the details of the progress of the study, data and results of the joint studies or projects undertaken under this venture.

10. Maratha Mandal's Nathajirao G. Halgekar Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Belagavi shall submit a progress report at periodical intervals of three months to Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences, Bengaluru

11. Both institutes shall put all their efforts into inviting grants for various research projects from funding agencies.

12. The MOU is effective from 05-02-2023 to 04-02-2028

PRINCIPAL

Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences Kumarswamy layout, Bengalure-78

PRINCIPAL Dayananda Sagar College of Dental Sciences Kumaraewamy Layout, Bangalore - 560 078.

PRINCIPAL

Maratha Mandal's Nathajirao G. Halgekar Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Belagavi

Dr. Ramakant Nayak Principal M's N.G. Halgekar Institute of Dental Sciencer & Research Centre, Belagavi-590810.

Shavige Malleshwara Hills, Kumaraswamy Layout, Bangalore - 560111. Phone : +91 80 26663654, 26662226 Fax : 26660789 Mobile : 74836 93035 E-mail :principal@dscds.edu.in Website : www.dscds.edu.in